

St. Anne School Extended Daycare Agreement

The Extended Daycare Agreement for the 2023-2024 School year ("Agreement") is entered into and between St. Anne School ("School") and the parents/guardians ("Parents") of [NAME OF STUDENT] ("Student"). Parents/Guardians who enroll a student(s) in Extended Daycare for the 2023-2024 school year are subject to the following terms and conditions:

Services provided by the School:

- 1. St. Anne School is able to provide care for your child as early as 7:00 a.m. or until the start of school.
- 2. St. Anne School is able to provide care for your child from 2:30- 6:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.
- 3. Students on campus more than 15 minutes before or after their school hours must report to Extended Daycare.
- 4. Extended Daycare has three options: Full-Time (10-20 hours/week), Frequent (5-10 hours/week), and Occasional (up to 5 hours/week).
- 5. Extended Daycare offers drop-in, which is \$14/hour.
- 6. Parents understand and agree that the services rendered during Extended Daycare hours are not the same as during regular school days.

Fees:

Please select which option(s) you would like for your child:

- Full-Time (10-20 hours/week): \$450/month per child
- Frequent (5-10 hours/week): \$420/month per child
- Occasional (up to 5 hours/week): \$365/month per child
- Drop-in: \$14/hour per child

*Payments must be made in full by August 23, 2023 to guarantee a place in Extended Daycare. All payments are non-refundable and non-transferable. By opting into Extended Daycare, all school policies and rules, including those set forth in the student planner, Parent-Student Handbook, and Code of Conduct will apply to students in Extended Daycare.

If extended daycare is used after 6:00 p.m., parents will be charged late fees as follows:

- First ten minutes, or any portion thereof: \$25.00
- Each additional minute: \$1.00/minute

Reservation and Cancellation:

Please note that space is limited and will be on a first-come, first-served basis. Parents may elect to terminate or modify Extended Daycare plans at any time. Parents understand and agree that in the event the Student withdraws voluntarily or involuntarily, the School will retain all fees paid by Parents and Parents shall pay the School all fees owed to the School as set forth in the "Fees" section of this Agreement. Parents, therefore, agree that parents are not entitled to any refund after the 1st of each month, regardless of whether Student completes the entire month. Non-payment of fees will result in termination of the Extended Daycare plan.

Disruption of School Operations

Parents understand that a "Force Majeure Event" may necessitate a cessation of or change in all or part of the School's operations. A "Force Majeure Event" includes, but is not limited to, any fire, flood, act of God (earthquake, tsunami, volcanic eruption, hurricane, tornado, lightning, etc.), governmental action, or acts or threats of the following: terrorism, epidemic, pandemic, viral outbreak, war, revolution, natural disaster, riot, strike, lockdown, or any event beyond the School's reasonable control, or that makes performance inadvisable, impracticable, illegal or impossible in the School's determination.

If a Force Majeure Event occurs, Parents understand that the School shall be entitled, in its sole discretion, to immediately and without notice: (1) extend, condense, or otherwise modify the school year; or (2) postpone or cease all or part of its operations and its duties, obligations, and performance under this Agreement. Parents further understand that their obligations under this Agreement remain and will continue, and that no portion of any tuition, fees or other payments made by Parents or that are outstanding will be forgiven or refunded if the School's operations cease or are postponed, suspended or modified because of any Force Majeure Event.

Total Agreement of the Parties and Choice of Law Provision

This Agreement constitutes the full and complete agreement between Parents and School. No other verbal or written agreement shall alter any provision of the Agreement unless Parents and School agree in writing. This Agreement is an integrated writing and any prior oral or written agreements between School and Parents are extinguished. Parents and School agree that this Agreement shall be interpreted and governed by the laws of the State of California, and that Orange County shall be the venue for resolution of all disputes.